

Bid Tabulation Report



Project:	Wastewater Collection System - DIP Rehabilitation	Bid Due Date	4/16/2024
Project No.	3221023B	Bid Time:	09:00 AM
Category:	Non Federal		
Status:	Submitted	Engineer's Estimate:	\$2,012,485.00

Bidders							
Award	Company	Acknowledged %	Bid Number	Status	Date Submitted	Time Submitted	Bid Amount
	TF Contracting Services, LLC	100.00%	000141	Approved	4/16/2024	8:57 AM	\$2,411,579.18
	Insituform Technologies, LLC.	100.00%	000142	Approved	4/16/2024	7:54 AM	\$2,862,512.90
	SDB, Inc. dba SDB Contracting Services	100.00%	000144	Approved	4/16/2024	8:48 AM	\$3,021,317.29

Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	TF Contracting Services, LLC	Insituform Technologies, LLC.	SDB, Inc. dba SDB Contracting Services
001	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$90,936.00	\$177,500.00	\$42,063.45
002	Provide, Operate, & Remove Bypass Pumping & Piping System	LS	1.00	\$1,192,000.00	\$1,192,000.00	\$516,935.00	\$692,702.00	\$1,396,178.79
003	Mecahnically Clean Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	1,396.00	\$25.00	\$34,900.00	\$22,405.80	\$14,099.60	\$43,778.56
004	Clean Existing 6-inch, 8-inch, 10-inch & 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	3,189.00	\$5.00	\$15,945.00	\$12,596.55	\$10,842.60	\$36,258.93
005	Clean Existing 18-inch, 30-inch, & 36-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	201.00	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	\$3,744.63	\$3,155.70	\$15,448.86
006	Pre & Post Pipe Rehabilitation CCTV Inspection	LF	6,780.00	\$4.00	\$27,120.00	\$26,781.00	\$23,052.00	\$102,106.80
007	Install 6-inch CIPP Liner	LF	119.00	\$60.00	\$7,140.00	\$14,387.10	\$16,779.00	\$23,584.61
008	Install 8-inch CIPP Liner	LF	784.00	\$40.00	\$31,360.00	\$94,785.60	\$127,008.00	\$121,896.32
009	Install 10-inch CIPP Liner	LF	90.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$15,322.50	\$17,910.00	\$27,657.90
010	Install 12-inch CIPP Liner	LF	2,196.00	\$70.00	\$153,720.00	\$281,746.80	\$329,400.00	\$268,417.08
011	Install 18-inch CIPP Liner	LF	22.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$21,034.20	\$24,596.00	\$31,090.40
012	Install 30-inch CIPP Liner	LF	163.00	\$500.00	\$81,500.00	\$215,975.00	\$295,682.00	\$177,112.54
013	Install 36-inch CIPP Liner	LF	16.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$68,160.00	\$47,680.00	\$46,238.72
014	Vactor Pinch Valve Vault	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,090.60	\$6,730.00	\$40,214.38
015	Remove 30-inch Diameter Pinch Valve	EA	4.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$146,800.00	\$159,000.00	\$34,584.76
016	Remove & Replace 30-inch Diameter Pinch Valve Sleeve	EA	4.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$205,056.00	\$231,000.00	\$176,504.72
017	Install Spool Piece	EA	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$142,536.00	\$150,000.00	\$57,613.88

Bid Tabulation Report



Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	<i>TF Contracting Services, LLC</i>	<i>Insituform Technologies, LLC.</i>	<i>SDB, Inc. dba SDB Contracting Services</i>
018	Re-install 30-inch Diameter Pinch Valve	EA	4.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$223,840.00	\$265,200.00	\$31,256.64
019	Install Lateral Seal Connection	EA	19.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$64,600.00	\$30,894.00	\$80,100.20
020	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame & Cover	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,866.00	\$9,918.00	\$29,172.08
021	Clean & Epoxy Coat Sanitary Sewer Access Manhole	SF	360.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,430.40	\$16,560.00	\$17,326.80
022	Post Access Manhole Rehabilitation CCTV	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$2,804.00	\$12,710.87
023	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame & Cover	AL	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
024	Traffic Control	AL	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
025	Uniformed Off-duty Police Officer	AL	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total:					\$2,012,485.00	\$2,411,579.18	\$2,862,512.90	\$3,021,317.29